

## Glenn County Fair Cattlemen's Day

#### Calf Scramble

### Sunday May 19th, 2024

Limited to Fifteen Individuals (plus one helper each under age 18)

Entry: \$30

Ages 10-17 years

#### How it works

With the drop of a cowboy hat, 15 calves are released into the arena for 4-H, FFA & Grange kiddos to chase and attempt to catch. Each student who catches a calf receives a chance to win a scholarship towards a beef or dairy project at next year's fair.

The signature below confirms agreement and understanding of rules and release of liability waiver on the reverse of this form.

### **Please Print and Sign:**

Name:	Age: Shirt Size:	
Address:	City, State:	Zip:
Phone:Email:		
Helper Name:	Age:	
	_	
Contestant Signature:	Date:	
Entries Close: May 1st, 2024		
Make Checks Payable to: Glenn County Fair		
Mail Entries to: Glenn County Fair		
P.O. Box 667		
Orland, CA 95963		

For more information call Glenn County Fair 530-865-1168

\*New in 2024 – Enter 2 or more contests and automatically have a chance to win the "All Around Cowpoke" award!

# CONTESTANT CONSENT

(Name Printed)		
Legal Information and Release and Waiver of Liability		
We Reserve the right to refuse any entries.		
This participants' release contains important limitations of legal liability for ne	egligence.	
The undersigned entrant states as follows: I acknowledge that competitive horse riding contains inherent risks of injury and damage to my personally, to my horse and to my equipment, caused by my own negligence, or the negligence of others. Knowing these facts, I nevertheless, in consideration of your acceptance of this entry , herby myself, my heirs, executors, and administrations waive, release and discharge the Glenn County Fair 42nd DAA, the State of California, their agents, directors, officers, servants, employees, thereof all other persons and organizations in any way connected with the event described herein, their representative, heirs, executors, that might be sustained by me including injuries to animals or form any and all claims of any kind or nature that this release will extend to any accidents, damages or claim arising out of my entry caused by my own act or the acts of anyone or nay animal within my control. I further agree that I will defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Glenn County Fair 42nd DAA, its board of directors, officers, and all individual members and agents or any of them against all claims, demands and causes of action including court costs and attorney's fees, directly arising from any action or other proceedings brought by or prosecuted for my benefit contrary to this release extended to all claims of every kind and nature whatsoever whether known or unknown and I expressly waive any benefit I may have under section 1542 of the California Civil Code relating to the release of unknown claims.		
I do acknowledge that I have read the foregoing paragraph and know and under thereof.	erstand the contents	
Signature: Date:		
Minors must have the following liability signed by their parents or legal guardia. I, the undersign parent or guardian of the above named entrant, for and in conchild's participation in the Glenn County Fair Cattlemen's Day event, state that waiver and release written above and we expressly agree that the terms and coand release shall apply to and be binding upon us and our minor child insofar her participation and to any injury or damage said minor child or his or her hocause as a result of said participation. I do declare under penalty of perjury that and correct.	nsideration of said t we have read the nditions of said waiver as it pertains to his or orse may sustain or	
Parent/Guardian:Date	e:	

# **HELPER CONSENT**

(Helper Name Printed)	
Legal Information and Release and Waiver of	Liability
We Reserve the right to refuse any entries.	
This participants' release contains important limitation	ons of legal liability for negligence.
The undersigned entrant states as follows: I acknowled inherent risks of injury and damage to my personally, my own negligence, or the negligence of others. Know of your acceptance of this entry, herby myself, my herelease and discharge the Glenn County Fair 42nd DA officers, servants, employees, thereof all other person the event described herein, their representative, heirs including injuries to animals or form any and all claim extend to any accidents, damages or claim arising out anyone or nay animal within my control. I further agricultures the Glenn County Fair 42nd DAA, its board and agents or any of them against all claims, demands attorney's fees, directly arising from any action or oth benefit contrary to this release extended to all claims known or unknown and I expressly waive any benefit Civil Code relating to the release of unknown claims.	to my horse and to my equipment, caused by ring these facts, I nevertheless, in consideration irs, executors, and administrations waive, A, the State of California, their agents, directors, and organizations in any way connected with , executors, that might be sustained by me as of any kind or nature that this release will of my entry caused by my own act or the acts of the that I will defend, indemnify and hold of directors, officers, and all individual members and causes of action including court costs and er proceedings brought by or prosecuted for my of every kind and nature whatsoever whether
I do acknowledge that I have read the foregoing parag thereof.	graph and know and understand the contents
Signature:	Date:
Minors must have the following liability signed by the	eir parents or legal guardians.
I, the undersign parent or guardian of the above name child's participation in the Glenn County Fair Cattlers waiver and release written above and we expressly again and release shall apply to and be binding upon us and her participation and to any injury or damage said micause as a result of said participation. I do declare und and correct.	nen's Day event, state that we have read the ree that the terms and conditions of said waiver our minor child insofar as it pertains to his or nor child or his or her horse may sustain or
Parent/Guardian:	Date: